<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

with Rule 116 on back side of form

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 **Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR** Initial Report Final Report Name of Company ConocoPhillips Company Contact Mickey D. Garner Address 3300 North A St. Bldg 6, Midland, TX 79705-5406 Telephone No. 505.391.3158 Facility Type Oil and Gas Facility Name EVGSAU 3333-001 Mineral Owner State of New Mexico Lease No API#30-025-02981-00-Surface Owner State of New Mexico **LOCATION OF RELEASE** North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line Feet from the County Unit Letter Township Range Section Lea H 33 17S 35E Longitude 103.45582 W Latitude 32,79316 N **NATURE OF RELEASE** Volume of Release Volume Recovered Type of Release **Crude Oil and Produced Water** 23.3bbl (5.3oil, 18water) (50il, 15water) Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery **Stuffing Box** 02-17-2007 3:00 am 02-17-2007 7:15-am-89101112134/3 Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? **Gary Wink** Date and Hour 02-17-2007 7:00 pm By Whom? Brad Boroughs Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ☐ Yes ⊠ No N/A If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Backpressure valve plugged resulting in stuffing box rubber failure. MSO shut in well and called vacuum truck to pick up free liquids. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* An area of Pad and Pasture 28' X 127' was affected. No cows were present. The spill site will be delineated and remediated in accordance with NMOCD guidelines. Impacted soil totaling 552 cubic yards was excavated and disposed of at Sundance's facility. Confirmation samples were taken and are attached. Chris Williams approved closure and the site was backfilled. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations. OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Signature: Approved by District Supervisor: Printed Name: Mickey D. Garner Title: HSER Lead Approval Date: Expiration Date: E-mail Address: Mickey.D.Garner@conocophillips.com Conditions of Approval:

Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Phone: 505.391.3158

Date: 06-27-07

Attached



PHONE (505) 393-2326 - 101 E MARLAND + HOBBS, NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR BBC INTERNATIONAL, INC. ATTN: CLIFF BRUNSON P.O. BOX 805 HOBBS, NM 88241 FAX TO: (505) 397-0397

Receiving Date: 06/25/07 Reporting Date: 06/27/07

Project Owner: CONOCO PHILLIPS
Project Name: EVGSAU 3333-001
Project Location: BUCKEYE, NM

Sampling Date: 06/21/07 Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT

70 to 6W

Sample Received By: HM Analyzed By: LB/HM

	GRO	DRO	
LAB NUMBER SAMPLE ID		(>C ₁₂ -C ₂₈)	Cl*
EXEMPLE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE	(mg/Kg)	(mg/Kg)	(mg/ Kg)

ANALYSIS DATE	06/26/07	06/26/07	06/25/07
H12801-1 001 SP1	<25.0	<25.0	16
H12801-2 001 SP2	<25,0	<25.0	16
H12801-3 001 SP3	<25.0	<25 0	480
H12801-4 001 SP4	<25.0	120	288
Quality Control	754	909	490
True Value QC	1000	1000	500
% Recovery	75.4	90.9	98.0
Relative Percent Difference	0.8	6.8	1.0

METHODS: TPH GRO & DRO: EPA SW-846 8015 M; Cl⁻: Std. Methods 4500-Cl⁻B *Analyses performed on 1:4 w.v aqueous extracts.

Chemist

2/27/07 Date

H12801A BBC



PHONE (505) 393-2326 • 101 E MARLAND • HOBBS, NM 88240

ANALYTICAL RESULTS FOR BBC INTERNATIONAL, INC. ATTN: CLIFF BRUNSON

P.O. BOX 805 HOBBS, NM 88241

FAX TO: (505) 397-0397

Receiving Date: 06/25/07 Reporting Date: 06/26/07

Project Owner: CONOCO PHILLIPS
Project Name: EVCSALL 2222 001

Project Name: EVGSAU 3333-001 Project Location: BUCKEYE, NM Sampling Date. 06/21/07

Sample Type: SOIL

Sample Condition: COOL & INTACT

7.4

Sample Received By: HM

5.5

Analyzed By: AB

LAB NUMBEI	R SAMPLE ID	BENZENE (mg/Kg)	TOLUENE (mg/Kg)	ETHYL BENZENE (mg/Kg)	TOTAL XYLENES (mg/Kg)
ANALYSIS D	ATE	06/25/07	06/25/07	06/25/07	06/25/07
H12801-1	001 SP1	<0.002	<0.002	<0.002	<0.006
H12801-2	001 SP2	<0.002	<0.002	<0.002	<0.006
H12801-3	001 SP3	<0.002	<0.002	<0.002	<0.006
H12801-4	001 SP4	<0.002	<0.002	< 0.002	<0.006
Quality Contro	ol	0.115	0 102	0.102	0.316
True Value Q	C	0.100	0.100	0.100	0.300
% Recovery		115	102	102	105

3.1

METHOD: EPA \$W-846 8021B

-1/2/

Relative Percent Difference

Chemist

Date

6/26/07

2.0

CHAIN-OF-CUSTODY AND ANALYSIS REQUEST

ARDINAL LABORATORIES, INC.

2111 Beechwood, Abilene, TX 79603 101 East Marland, Hobbs, NM 88240 Page /_o/) (915) 673-7001 Fax (916) 673-7020 (605) 393-2326 Fax (505) 393-2476 ANALYSIS REQUEST Company Name. BILL TO P.O. #: Project Manager. Company: State: 1, M ZIp: 8814 Attn: FAX# (505) 397.0797 Address: > City: Project Name: EVGSAU 3337-001 State: Phone #: Project Location: Fax #: Sampler Harre: PRESERY SAMPLING FOR WE USE CHLY MATRIX (S) PLAS OR (C) OMP. Sample I.D. Lab LD. ACID/BASE CRUDE OIL OTMER: DATE TIME X12801-1 1.-11-07 10:41 30 days post that it for color of 26% per writer born to writing back of tracks, PLEASE HOTE: Lineary and Changes, Cardon's Julity and charal exclusive larged for any dates african inheritation and for the last being the contract of last, which be LINDYLES, AL DIGITAL TOTAL OF TEXTONIC MENT AND STORE GROWN WINDLISHOOS HERE SHOULD HARM I SEGMENT HOW IN THE PROPERTY AND A TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND A SEGMENT AND A TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND A SEGMENT AND A TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND A SEGMENT AND A TRANSPORT OF THE PROPERTY AND A SEGMENT AND A S and all costs of autocators, believing securely) from. seriou. In the event shall Carefus by those for those tool transparant occurs per, Indicates without historica, backness transpalant, has all uses, or these dispresses incurred by palarit, his attributionies. HITCHER IN ACCOUNTS TAKETH THE OF THE PROPERTY Add' Phone #: □ Ya-s Received By: Phone Result: Sampler Relinguished: ☐ Yes □ No Add'I Fax #: Fax Repult: REMARKS: Date: 06-25-07 Regalved By: (Lab Staff) Time: [0:58m sero CHECKED BY: Sample Condition Delivered By: [Circle One] (elaitini) Cool Intact 19788 74788 Sampler - UPS - Bus - Other:

[†] Cardinal cannot accept yerbal changes. Please fax written changes to 505-393-2476.